EYVIND EARLE PUBLISHING LLC

Eyvind Earle Publishing LLC strictly enforces its intellectual property rights, including but not limited to its trademarks and copyrights. Eyvind Earle Publishing LLC owns:

- 1. the copyrights in all artworks created by the artist, Eyvind Earle;
- 2. the EYVIND EARLE[®] trademark and other trademarks; and
- 3. publicity rights pertaining to the artist, Eyvind Earle.

All unauthorized reproduction or creation of derivatives of copyrighted materials owned by Eyvind Earle Publishing, without written permission, is subject to removal of the seller's listing and prosecution for copyright and/or trademark infringement.

All unauthorized use of the EYVIND EARLE and other trademarks in connection with materials not owned by Eyvind Earle Publishing is subject to removal of the seller's listing and prosecution for trademark infringement.

Questions regarding this policy may be directed to: Brooke Oliver, Esq. (TM.CR@procopio.com).